ZSSEY AVENUE

W-21-23
TRG Waiver Plan Review
Revised Plan Date: 12/6/31
Comments Date: 12/18/91
~omments Completed: 1/2/92
Correct the zoning history note to state exactly what was ordered. Part of

the wording in the Board of Appeals Order is incorrect. Accurately define and
label the limits of the contractors squipment storage area approved by the
Board and delete all contractors equipment storage uses from beyond these
limits.

When this plan is compared with the nonconforming use site plan under Case
#76-245-V, it indicates that substantial increases in the number of storage
trailers (from 2 to 8) has occurred. Also, the proposed 12,000 square feet
building conflicts with Section 104.3 (B.C.Z.R.} concerning a maximum permitted
25% expansion. Figures for use expansion since the zoning hearing are required
for a determination of compliance with this Section. These calculations must
be clearly shown for both the overall area and separately for each =zone. The
fact that part of the site is now =zoned M.L. would require that a zoning
variance public hearing be granted to relieve the use restrictions in the M.L.
zone under Section 253.4 (B.C.Z.R.).

Residential Uses: The properties shown as adjacent on the SW side were once
part of the overall site per the zoning violation plan. The residential uses
(though not part of the violation) were shown as 4 apartments in 1 unit and 1
single residence. No dwelling was shown on Lot #1. The new plan shows a total
of 5 apartments and at least 4 additional dwellings. Separate all use areas
per Zoning Policy BM-27 and provide correct and detailed demnsity figures for
the number of single family dwellings and apartments as compared to the
available D.R. use area to support said density.

Comply with any previous comments which have not been addressed. Once plans
detailing the required information are available, this office will be able to
make further comment on the existing and proposed use.

Any requests for further information from the Zoning Office must include a

reference to the waiver file #W-91-23 and written correspondence or revised
plans must be accompanied by a copy of these comments.

_)(of gg;wls/

JLL:sc]

cc: Current Planning
Zoning File - 76-245-¥
Waiver File




L or we.Btanslaigh SASACTEAAAL Jy ormerof the proerty stits i Dulimers {
_-“hwhﬁ* plat sitschad herete and made a part hereol,
Barsky. petkion for & Virtence frma Section._I09.2.b, (1,3.5,6) Sa. pareis 20 ..

- adking Wpaane_15.1im of.$ha Seesined 37

Sae attached memorandum.

B#e attached descelption -

R FLINE

= srors

= v AL

L £. Herbert Tinie:

. Address_ 100 St. Paul Stroet
o

<

=

2

= .
1700 One Charles Center
sl FaTtlvors, Maryland -21761 e

The Zoning Commissioner of Battimore County, this. ..

-, '97._.., that the sublect matter of this petition be advertised,

required by the Zoning Law of Balfimare County, in two newspapers of general cirealstio n through.
/6: cn—:, ﬂlmhmd.lﬁlhllmpuukhnﬂnhhdm‘lhhﬂa‘
Baltimare County In Room 108, Courty Offce Bullding In Tow

5 Q éffice of plonning and soning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208
12011434 3351

5. ERIC DINENNA
ZONING COMMISSIONER
July 19, 1976

Joscph M. Roulhac, Esquire
1700 One Charlen Center
Baltlnore, Maryland 21201

RE: Petition for Variance
NE/corner of York Road and Regester
Avenue - 9th Election District
Stoneleigh Enterprises, Inc. - Fetitioners|
NO. 76-245-A (ltem: No. 193)

Dear Mr. Roulhac:

I have this date passed my Order in the above captioned matter in
ascordance with the attached.

ruly yours.
n

ﬁTINAK

ng Commissioner
GIm/me
Attachments

cet "Richard J. Brooks, Esquire
1B M Building
100 East Pralt Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

George W.H. Pierson, Esquire
6212 York Road
Towson, Maryland 21204

John W. Hesslan, 11, Esgquire
People's Counscl

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE : BEFORE
from Suction 409.26.(1,3,5,8)
of the Baltimore County .
Zoning Regulation
NE comer of York Rood : OF
and Avenve
9th District :

COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Storalaigh Enterpries, Inc. No. 76-245-A
Petitioner

orinon

This case comes before the Board on an oppeal from the decision of the
Deputy Zoning Commissionar, doted July 19, 1975, granting o varioncs to permit wenty=
nine (29) porking spaces in lieu of the required thirty=seven (37) parking spaces.

At the tims of the Beard's hearing, Baltimors County wes i the process of
developing "The Corridor Plan” which involved substantial participation by the County in
conjunction with the popacty owner, in the redevelopment and impravement of the commer~
<lal strip of the subject proparly ot the Intersection of York Road and Regester Avenve.
Based upon the testimony and evidence produced, it was finally determined that o substontial
ith the plan

improvament of the subject property was 1o be undsrioken, in canomity
developed in conjunction with the planners for Baltimors County, and that this plan weuld
in fact provids thirty-twe (32) parking spaces as opposed fo the required thirtyseven (27)
porking wpaces.
1t was the opinian of the Board thot o requirement for additional parking
beyond the thirly-two provided on the plan would represent an unreasonable hard:hip 1o the
Patitionr, and would prasent proctical difficulty in thot the Patitioner would not be cbls to

confom 1o "The Corridor Plon* as proposed by Baltimors County .

The implementation
of said plon would represent o substantial impravement in the arva, and would not violate

the spirit and Intent of the zoning regulations,

For the reasons ser forth in tha aforsgaing Opinion, the Board ORDERS

floy of May, 1978, that the varioncs granted by the Deputy Zening Commis~

OF PARCEL AT Wik
HOAD AND
: 125 feet

« from the intersection
way uf York Road as laid cut »
northern side of Hg-q Avenue and Unr\h\q thence from
£aid beginning point the following four courses and dise
tances: (1) § 78° ]G' East 125 {eet, parallel to the
morthern right-of-way linc of thc said Regoster Avenue;
(2) N 12° 16’ East 156 feet, porallel to the fourth
course herein; (3) N 78° 36' West 125 feet, parallel

to the first course hercin; and (4) § 12° 16' West 150
fect, parallel to and 30 feet dis

Fighi-of-vay line of the afore
of beginning; the said wiole t
feet.

id York Road to the point
t containing 18,750 square

Stonaleigh Enterprises, Inc.

sioner, doted July 19, 1975, be confirmed,

- 176 25A

ith the provision thart the varience allew

reduction of parking spaces from thifty—seven (37) to thirty-two (32) parking spaces, ond

of the gronting of the variance.

by the Patitioner, dated Decemier 16, 1977, which shall be o port of this Grder.

Any oppeal from this decis
B-12 of the Moryland Rules of Procedure.

S. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Comemiwloosr
Williom D. Fromm

9th Distriet

saufore counry, uanviip

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPOMDENCE

that the Full implementotion of The Corrider Plan requirements be required as @ condition
Reference is specifically mode to o drewing, weplied

ion must be in occordance with Rules =1 thry

COUNTY BOARD/OF APPEALS
OF MALT) ou

RE: PETITION FOR VARIANCE
NE comer of York Rood and
Rogesinr Avenue, $th Districr

STONELEIGH ENTERPRISES, INC.,
Petitioners

+ BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

+ Case No, 76-245-4

ORDER TO ENTER APPEARANCE

Mr. Commissioner:
Pursuent 1o tha authority contained in Section 524, 1 of the Boltimore County

Chartar, | harsby anter my appearamce in this procssding, You ars requested to notify

e of any. huaring date or dates which oy be new o hereaffer designated thersfore,

and of the passage of any preliminary or finol Order in connection therewith.

e o sl I, g s = f
Chorles E. Kountz, Jr, 7 Jobe W, Heszio
Daputy Pecple's Counel preadtecliman ol
County Office Building
Towson, Marylond 21204
494-2188

| HEREBY CERTIFY that « 1 this 27th day of May, 1976, a capy of the foregoing
Order was mailed 1o Joseph M. Roulhac, Exquire, 1700 One Charles Center, Baltimers,
Marylond 21201, Aromaey for Petitioners.

]

JohW. M'uiun, "

- Ny 17,1978

- s Vartonce from the Zoning Regulations of
imore County o pemnit 29 OF~Strea! Rorkiug spaces instead of the
roquired 37 Off-Street Porking spaces. ~ Pelitioner = Stonelaigh Enerprises, lnc.

Hearings Wednesday, June 2, 1976 at 10:45 A.M.

WOF/JGH/mac.

There are no comprehersive plantung factors raquiring comment on this pafition.

Vieteany %
Williom D.”Fromm
Dirwctor of Planning

Herbert Tinley, 11
tmmmisal

nusiNiss apousss A
ST. PAUL STIEET
BATIMORE, MARYLAND nifoz

PHONE: 7173800

Septemver 9, 1977

County Court of Appeals (Zoning)
Suite 218

County Court House

Baltimors County, Maryland 21208

Re: Case No. 76-id7-V

Gentlemen:

Since the heartng on the alove referenced case, Stoneleidh Enterprises has
‘been approached by those connected with the Corridor Plan in Baltimore

unty to make extensive fnprovements in the physical appearance of the
huilding 1 am enclosing a copy of their preiiminary plan which I feel
Wi, T fact. becone. the final plan for the ares.

\‘nu »dn note that on the property in question a wider brick sidewalk will
frt'll hg‘“er Avenue on the south all &e way to the northern
e pi This will then create 17 metered spaces in the
fﬂlﬂl oF the buﬂd!nq. V:ne Corridor Plan 15 taking care of snunnq -ll
= necessary approvals for the :loslng M the small access drive
of the building on the ro coess tn the rear of ﬁm bnﬂﬂng
will remain off of Register lwem

In addition to the 17 metered spaces in front, ve will keep the 17 spaces
n the rear of the building as shown on the Sits Plan done by Retco

Engineering Co.» Inc. of revised dace 3/17/76.
It should also be painted out that in additlon tn the new brick sidewalk,

1ts have agreed to removing the existing signs and erecting uniform
Flas type $1gns move-Tn keeping with the Tudor. style architecture. Me have
been most pleased witn all of the effort that has gone throush the offices
at the Corridor Plan.

We ask that ot vou agree and grant your approval to proceed in the manner
outlined abo

Vary truly yours,
STONELEIGH ENTERPRISES. INC.
AL o
a7 S. Herbert Tinley, 11T /
President

SW' lll*:r
ure
l||- Joseph M. Roulhac

L ocT27978




nm-umnw.-,m-m -pﬂ‘-q-u- above
and It sppearing that by reason of the of facts that strict il
the. Baltimors Gow:ty Zsning Regulation
yaconsonable hardship upon the Petitioner

t in_practical difficulty

the abave, Varisbee sould be Bed; 30 # furthe: appearing that by resson ..t
the Variance requested not adversely affecting the health, safct

%{. are of the community

Pursuant 1o the advertisement, posting of properiy and public hearing on the above petition

an1 it appearing that by reasan of.

te above Variance should NOT BE GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioncr of Baltimore Coualy, tius _day

that the above Vanarce be and the same is hercby DENIED.

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

Lo orrces
WHITEFORD, TAYLOR, PRESTON, TRIMBLE & JOHNSTON

1B BuoNG

August 13, 1976

ming Commissioner
Cnuncy office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Petition for variance
‘lB/cormar of York Road and Regester
nue - 9th Election District
stonelelqh Enterprises, Inc. - Petitioners
No. 76-245-A (Item No. 193)

; R

Dear Sir:

Please enter an appeal on behalf of Charles Whittington,
€01 Kingston Road, Baltimore, Maryland, 21212, Enclosed please
find o draft in the amount of §35.00 to cover costs. Please
send all notices to both Hr. Whittington and myself.

& very yours
; I i»/ 3o

M 3. Brooks

(u-m No. 193)
NEfcarner of York Road and

Ergction Distris 20
Stoneleigh :..:lgpn‘m “{ac: - Petitioner

VALioATioN o wanATURE O CABMIER

goster Avenus - b
35,00 lzam. 5 e

o 3N\, '@ Permit20 off-atrest parking spaces instead of the re-

o a Vi quired 37 ofCgtrect parking spaces - should be granted.

ez N Depvty

) \ lsonnmwmlummummmmm.!l s

»;3 & 157 6__. that the herein Petition for the aforementioned Variance
= » e and the same is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order, subject
2 to ki approvale of » site plan by the State Hi,

;’ Publlc Works and the Office of Planning and

2z

52&

Menorandum in Support of Pettion
for Parking Variance

This Petition seeks a variance to authorize 29

parking spaces on the subject site as opposed to the 37 parking spaces

which would be required by applying the formulas established
for on=site parking in Sectior 409.2b of the regulations.

The subject tract is a rectangular parcel located on
the northeast corner of York Road and Regester Avenue. The
frontage on York Road is 150 feet and the depth iz 125 feet.
The property is improved by a two-story stome, brick and stucco
building and a onc-story brick Teddle House remtaurant. The
two-story building is occupied by retail stores on the first
floor containing a total of 2,74% square feet of space, and by
a driving school containing 30 seats for studerts and an oftice
containing 1,374 sgquarc foet of space. This building was con-
structed in 1928 and has been continucusly used for commercial
purposes since that time. The present owner, Stoneleigh Enter-
prises, Inc, purchased the property in 1948, and until the adoption
of the Baltimore County parking requirements in 1955 there was no
specific parking space required for the commercial uses to which
the building was being put. Thus, as to the existing two-storv
building it appears that for the purposes of meeting the parking
requirements in Section 409.2b, this building is entitled to a
non-conforming use.

In 1956, Stoncleigh Enterprises, Inc. undertook the

construction of the Teddle House restaurant on the nerthern
portion of the tract. All necessary permits and approvals, in=
cluding parking space requirements, were obtained at that time.
Under the cxisting roquircments, a -otal of 15.5 parking spaces
are needed for this 773 square foot space. This Toddle louse

restaurant has functiencd now for approximately 20 years without

any change in its method of operation.

SEp 2 :

® Py

During the plamning stage for the Toddle Hous

isting tenants complained about perrons parking in front of

ihe stores in the morning and using the public transportation

on York Read, thus leaving their cars on the premises all aay and
donying the parking spaces ta the stores’ customers. A request
wue made by Stoneleigh Enterprises, Inc. to the Baltimore County
Commissioners te install parking meturs in the front of the stores
i defeat this practice of all day ron-customer parking. Tha re=
.uest was granted, and since 1955 the County has maintained and

11 parking meters along the front

~ollected the revenue from ul
f the stores. This arrangement has proven to be satisfactory
v the landlord and the tenants for a period in excess of 20 years.

Ent. ises, Inc. for

To the of
e period of its ownership of the subject property, almost 30
aFs, no one has cver complained about the adequacy of the en=
ite parking until a recemt complaint, zoning casc #75-147-V,

1% €iled by a resident of the nearby community of Stoneleigh.

“ince this complaint appearcd to contend that thece was not suf-

¢ icient space on the site for the required parking, Stoneleigh

Lused to be preparcd a parking plan dated January 26, 1976, which
15 submitted to the Zoning Office and approved on February 2, 1976.
[iis plan shows that there are 37 parking spaces provided and that
‘¢ the commercial uses to which the property is being put 37 spaces
v required under Scction 409.2b of the regulations.

However, in order to comply with the above parking plan,
“roneleigh Enterprises, Inc. weuld be forced to do several things
uich would be completely umwarranted in the circumstances, as well
| Leing costly. First, the proviously approved plan shows 5 spaces
\long the northesn boundary of the site. In order to establish
\hese spaces. it wou'd be nccessary to remove a large hedge which
\4 on the site and serves as a screen between the site and the

eoperty immediately to the north whieh is being used as a church.

Agh B,
0 Gus Chauben TIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
, Maryland 21204

Your Petition hu blln received and accepted for filing

this_B0WR  day of Agwil

+ Eric 'y
Zoning Commissioner

In the opinion of Stoneleigh Enterprises, Inc. the removal of a

screen between a property used for commercial purposes and one
used fur non-commercial purposes just to satisfy the strict ietter
of the parking regulations is uniustified, both from a planning
aspect and from an expense point of view.

Secondly, the parking meters along che front of the stores
would have to be removed, thus reviving the ability of persons
using these spaces for all day free parking and defeating the inteat
of the on-site parking regulations. The above-described approved
parking plan shows a total of 14 spaces across the front of the site.
llowever, there are only 11 spaces with meters. In order to cbtain
the 14 spaces shown on the approved plan, not only would the meters
have to be removed, either at the cxpense of the County or of
Stoneleigh Enterprises, Inc.,but the latter would also have to incur
cxpenses in removing certain curbing and in rapaving portions of
the area.

For all the foregaing reat.ns it is requested that
Stoneleigh Enterprises, Inc. be granted a variance from establish-
ing 37 parking spaces on the subject site and be allowed to maintain
29 spaces as siown on the plan submitted with this petition and
prepared by Retco Enginecring as revised on Mareh 17, 1976.

This request is based also, in part, on the financial

hardship that would be entailed in establishing the 37 sprcoes on
this site. Stoneleigh Enterprises, Inc. is a very small corpora-
tion, and the expenditure of several thousand dollars to comply

with the technical regulations would be a definite hardship. This
is particularly so when there has been enly one complaint in a peried
of 30 years, and that compla.at came, not from a tenant Whose cus-—

tomers use the parking, but from a resident of the adjoining commwnity.

Ceporiment of pubiic works
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

April 22, 1976

Mc. 8. Eric Didenra
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Bnilding
Towson, Maryland 21204

Rei Item #193 (1975-1976)
Proporty Owner: Stoneleigh Enterprises, Inc.
ve., 30' E. York Rd.

Projosed Zoning: Variance to o permi 29

1n Lieu of the required 37 s P e
750 8q. £t

Direrices den

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

following cammonts are furnished in regard to the plat submi

itted to
ente oesl Zoni: Comm
crisatiioe for review by the Zoning Advisory Committee in connection with the
Genorals

Baltimore County utilities and highvay isprovements directl,

invelved, However, highvay right-of-way widening Including a Fillet ares for

siaht distance and any necessary reverts ts for slopes may bo required
connectson with future York Road-Regester Avenue highway improvements. FPurther

infornation may ba obtained from the Baltimore County Bureau of Engineering.

oIfice has no further comeent in regard to the plan summitted for
l.orun; mvuuy Committes review in connection with this Item #193 (1975-1976).

Very truly youra,
=23
N. DIVER, B,
Chicf, Bureau of Engincer.
ENDEAN: FMR: 58

ey
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BALTIMORE COUNTY ZONING ADVISORY COMMITTEE
couemyorrict o o
Teeton buied. 31504

o

Tranklin T. Hogans, Jr. < &

Joseph M. Roulhac, Esy:
Clakime 1700 ne Charles Centar
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
-
RE: Variance Petition
BUREAU OF ol
i

Stoneleigh Enterprises, Inc., - Petitioners

FTuEsT OF
€ ENGIVEERDG
STA K ROADS COMMSION

Dear Wr. Roulhac:

The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewcd
the plans submitted with the zbove refercnced petition,
and has made an on site field inspection of the property.
The following commants are a result of this review and
inspection.

mEAv oF
FIRE PAEVENTION
HEALTH DEPANTMEST
PROJECT PEANNING
BULDAG DEPARTUENT
These comments are not intended to indicate the
appropriatencss of the zoning action requested, but
to assure that all parties arc made aware of plans
or problems with regard to the develupment plans that
may have a bearing on this case. The Directer of
Planning may file a written report “ith the Zoning
Commissioner with ns as to the appropriarc-
ness of the requested zoning.

ROARD OF EDUCATION
ZONING ADNINISTRATION

INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPUEST

The subject property is lccated on ‘the north 5!d‘
of Regoster Avenue, 30 feet east of York Road, and is
currently improved with an integrated grovp of stores.
This property was the subjoct of a Zoning Violation
No. 76-147-V (C-76=285), in which it was determined
that compliance with the approved plan must he effected.

The petitioner is requesting a Variance to
permit 29 parking spaces instead of the required 37
spaces. The parking as shown on the plat is presently
existing on the site, and some of these spaces along
vork Road frontage are subject to parking meters of
Baltimore County. iio change is proposed in the existing
building or in the use of this building.

Although some of the parking spices do not mect the
requirement of 8 feet from a strec. right-of-way line,

J batimore county

office of planning and zoning
TOWSON, MARYLAND 2:204
12011484 3211

WILLIAM D FROMM
DIRECTOR

Mr. S. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

OfFfice of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
‘Comments on Item #193, Zoning Advisory Commitee Meeting, March 30, 1976, cre as follows:

Property Owner: Stoneleigh Enterprises, Inc.
Location: N/SR gester Ave, 30' E. York Rood
Existing Zonin NS,
Proposed Zonirg: Variance to permit 29 parking spaces in lieu of the required 37 spaces
: 18,750 sq. .

Sth

This office has reviewed the subject petition and offers the following comments, These comments
are not intended to indicate the oppropriatness of the zoning In question, but are fa ussure that

all ore mode aware of plans or problains with regard to development plans thet may have o
bearing on this patition.

This plon has been reviewed ond there are no site-planning factors requiring comment.
Very tuly yours,
}L UMy
/iohn L. Wimbley

Plonning Specialist 11
Profect and Devalopment Plonning

Joseph M. Roulhac, Esq.
Re: Item 193

May 21, 1975

Page 2

inspection revealsd that these spaces are in fact
existing and have been cxisting for some timo.

This petitjon is accepted for filing on the da
of the enclosed filing cortificate. Notice of :h:-“c
hearing date and time, which will be held not less than
¢ hOr more than 90 duys after the date on the filing
certificate, will be forwarded to you in the near future.

Very truly yours,

FRANKLIN T. [I0GANS, JR.
Chairman, Zoning Plans
Mdvisery Committee

FTH:JD
Enclesure

ce: reteo engineering co. inc.
313-14 Keyser Building
Baltimore, Marylana 21201
Richard J. Brooks, Esg. )
1.B.M. Bldg.,
0 E. Pratt Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21202

0fffco of Pl end Zoning
timore County 0fffce Building
Towsen, Maryland 21204

Attention: Mr. Jack Dillon, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Cotmdttos

Re: Property Owaer;Stemslelgh Muteupiises, Das.
Location: W/ Bageeter kve, 30' 2, Teuk Bk
Iten Ho.193

Zontng Agunda  WIWYE

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your requeat, the refersnaed property han been surveyed by this
and the comments below marked with an "x" are applicable and required
to be corrected or incorparated inte the final plans for the property.

1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property ure required and shall be
58 located at intervals of foot alang an approved road in
accordance with Baltimors County Stanlarda as published by the
Department of Public Wovke.
) 2. A second means of vehicle access is required for the site,
) 3. The vehiclo dead-end condition shovn &%
% The maximiz allowed by the Fire Depariswnt.

EXC]

{ ) L. The eits shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Provention Code prior to occupancy or begimming of cperationa.

{ )} 5. The buildings snd structures eximting or proposed on the site shall
with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Pro-
teotion Asgoeiation S Ne. 101 "Iife Safety Code®, 19 3
Edition prior to oocupancy.
{ )} 6. Site plans are approved as drawn.
(S%) 7. The Fire Prevention Burosu has o coments, at this time.

Noted and
AnNMr_a%._
Aoting Deputy Chl

viaton Fire Prevention Puresu

Planning Group
Special Inapeetion

) ‘JWM

Geparment ofheam
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21208

DONALD 4. RGOP, M.D. M.P.H
DEPUTY STATE AND COUNTY HEALTH OFFICER

May 13, 1976

Mr. 5. Eric DiNemna, Zoning Commisaioner
Office of Planning and Zoning

County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Item F193, Zoning Advisory Comaittee
Meeting, Mareh 30, 1975, are as follows:

Property Owner: Stoneleigh Enterprises, Inc.

Locatfon: H/S Regeater Ave. 30' E. York Rd.

Existing Zonfng: BL-CNS

Proposcd Zoning: Variance to permit 29 parking spaces
in lieu of the required 37 apaccs.

Acres: 18,750 sq. ft.

District: 9th

[ . Since this {s a vartance for parking a d metropolitan
a

vater and sewer exist, no health hazard is anticlpated.
Very truly yours,

e /1 KO

Thomas H. Devlin, Director
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

RIN: ras

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MARYLZND . 21204

Date: Aprit 2, 1976

Mr. S, Eric PiNenna

Zoning Commissioner

Baltinore County Officc Building
Towson, Karyland 21204

Z.A.C. Mecting of: March 30, 1976

Re: Item 193
Property Owner:  Stemcleigh Ent
Had Stor Enterprises, Inc
Locatior N/S Regester Ave. 30° E. York R.

Present Zoning:  BL-CNS
Proposed Zoning: Variance te permit 20

parking spaces
the required 37 spaces. b e M diew of

District: oty
No. Acres: 18,750 sq. fr.

Dear Mr  DiNenna:

No bearing an student population.
very truly yours,
WNP/m1 W. Nick Petrovich.,

Fiold Representative,

tommame ¢, comcus

ounty
Ceporiment of mamc.
TOWSON. MARYLANL 21208
(3011 23435650

. .
)

STEPHENE COLLINS
RECTOR

April 26, 1976

Mr. §. £ric DiNamna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Be: Item 193 - ZAC - aren 30, 1976
Property Owmer: Storeleigh Emterprises, Inc.
Lecation: K/S megester Ave. 30" York Head
Exiating Zoning: BL-cus
Proposied Zoning: Variance to permit 29 parking spaces in liew of
required 37 spaces
18,750 sq.fz.
District: oen

Dear Hr. DiNenna:

This petition is for a parking variance from ch
. ane o the required 37 spaces
o 29 parking spaces. This area Parking probleas ac this time and -:;
variance to parking will add to these problems.

very truly yours,

Ao lof 4L

Michael 9. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Associate

.’r:gup_f

Location of property:.. /2.5 ¢,

Endiat:
.

Location of Sigas:. /4.{9»:.._ =N
(lrass § Lok .!lz.né,,,&}a

J.ZVJL.!.L&.,,,
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BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE oF FLANNING AND ZONiNG
County Office Building
1

111 W. chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Petition has been received * tnis T aay
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